

10-31-2005

ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM 1,0515

101001	FAIENIS UNLI
To the Countries of a Date to	Attorney Docket No.: 053933-5039
To the Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or c	ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
 	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Bixolon Co., Ltd.
Korea Printing System Co., Ltd.	705 Factory World, 332-2, Woncheon-dong,
Korea Frinding System Co., Etd.	Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Kyunggi-do, Republic
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached	1
Yes No	•••
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:
	State: Zip:
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: July 22, 2005	Traditional name(b) to addition(60) attached.
Execution Date. sury 22, 2003	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. New Application number(s) or patent number	
11	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application the execution date of the application is:
	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/241,713	B. Patent No.(s)
A 132 1 1 W 1 1 DV MAI	
Additional numbers attached: \(\sum \text{Yes} \text{\overline}\text{No} \)	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
correspondence concerning document should	
mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LL	P 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310
Customer No. 09629	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avc., N.W.	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	
9. Statement and Signature	
copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
Robert J. Goodell, Reg. No. 41,040	October 26, 2005
[gnature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 8

10/28/2005 ECOOPER 00000232 500310 10241713

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA -WA/1661917.2

Revised 12/8/04

등기번호	008729	등기부 등본 (말소사	항 포함)
등록번호	135811-0087297		
상 호 코라 아프린팅시스템 주식회사			변경
주식회사 빅솔론			2005.07.20 변정 2005.07.22 등기
본 점 수 원시 팔달구 원천동 332-2 팩토리월드-705호			변경 등기
수원시 영통구 원천동 332-2 팩토리월드 705호			2003.11.23 변경 2003.11.23 등기
공고방법 경기도에서 발행하는 일간신문 경기일보에 게재한다.			변경 등기
1주의 금액 금 5,000 원			변경 등기
금 500 원			2004.05.15 변경 2004.05.18 등기

발행할 주식의 총수	40 (VO) ~		변경
			등기
	1.000.000 주	2003.01.14	변경
	1,000,000	2003.01.15	등기
	10,000,000 주	2004.05.15	변경
	10,000,000 +	2004.05.18	등기

발행주식의 총수와		자본의 총액	변경면 뭘 일
그 종류 및 각각의 수		75-87	등 기 연 월 일
발행주식의 총수	10,000 -주		변경
보통주식	10,000 ₹	경 50,000,000 원	등기
발행주식의 총수	200,000 주		[2003.01.15 변경
보통주식	200,000 ₹	급 1,000,000,000 원	2003.01.15 등기
발행주식의 총수	2,000,000 주		2004.05.15 변경
보통주식	$\frac{2,000,000}{7}$	금 1,000,000,000 원	2004.05.18 등기
발행주식의 총수	2,220,000 주		2005.08.09 변경
보통주식	2,220,000 주	급 1,110,000,000 원	2005.08.09 등기

모 차

- 1. 프린터 메카니즘 제조
- 2. 프린터 부품 관련 사업 제조
- 3. 프린터 세트 제조
- 4. 도매업(프린터 관련기기, 하드웨어 및 소프트웨어)
- 5. 위 각호에 부대되는 사업일체

임원에 관한 사항

이사 이광휘 580305-1231712

2004 년 02 월 27 일 사임

2004 년 03 월 11 일 등기

발급확인번호 7292-ANJM-XCKL

00008220391237288000510108253301C0CCBCBABDC7196307155 만해일 : 2005/08/23

- 1/3 -

둥기번호	008729			
이사 오진수	1-590209-11 68039			
2004 \	년 02 월 27 일 🗸	사임 2004 년	03월 11 역	일 등기
이사 이규들	† 580613-1168517			
2004 \	년 02 월 27 일 /	사임 2004 년	03월 11 역	일 둥기
이사 김진건	3 581229-1347913			
	면 02 월 27 일 /		03월 11일	
대표이사 이	광취 5 80305-123 17	712 안양시 동안구	⁷ 관양동 1510	▶1 인덕원마을 삼성아파트 108-2201
2004 \	면 02월 27일 /	사임 2004 년	03월 11일	일 등기
대표이사 의	2 <mark>진섭 590209-1168</mark> ()39 군포시 산본동	· 1065-4 모린	<u> 아파트 1157-1()3</u>
2004 ኣ	년 02 월 27 일 🗸	사임 2004 년	03월 11일	일 둥기
감사 박성의	2 610914-1543412			
	<u>년 ()2 월 27 일 /</u>	<u> </u>	03월 11일	일 등기
이사 오진식	1 590209-1168039			
	년 02 월 27 일 🧵	취임 2004 년	03월 11일	일 등기
이사 이규트	十 580613-1168517			
	년 ()2 월 27 일 =	취임 2004 년	03월 11일	일 동기
이사 고병수	÷ 640407-1069339			
2004 년	년 02월 27일 3	취임 2004 년	03월 11일	일 등기
대표이사 의	고진섭 590209-11680)39 군포시 산본동	- 1065-4 모란	아파트 1157-103
	년 02월 27일	취임 2004 년	03월 11일	일 등기
감사 박성우 610914-1543412				
2004 \	년 02월 27일 =	취임 2004 년	03월 11일	일 등기

주 식 매 수 선 택 권

- 1. 회사는 발행주식총수의 10/100, 벤처기업등록이 되는 경우에는 발행주식총수의 50/100, 주 권상장법인 또는 협회등록법인이 되는 경우는 발행주식총수의 15/100범위내에서 상법, 벤처기 업육성에 관한 특별조치법, 중권거래법 및 관계법령이 정하는 바에 따라 주주총회의 특별 결 의로 주식매수선택권을 부여할 수 있다.
- 2. 주식매수선택권을 부여받을 자 및 부여제외자는 제1항에 의하여 적용되는 각 관계법령에 따르며, 부여대상이 되는 임직원수는 재직하는 임직원의 90/100을 초과할 수 없고 임직원 1인에 대하여 부여하는 주식매수선택권은 발행주식총수의 10/100을 초과할 수 없다.
- 3. 주식매수선택권의 부여 방법은 다음 각호의 방법중에서 주주총회에서 정한다.
- 1) 주식매수선택권의 행사가격으러 새로이 주식을 발행하여 교부하거나, 자기 주식을 교부하는 방법
- 2) 주식매수선택권의 행사가격과 시가와의 차액을 헌금 또는 자기주식으로 교부하는 방법
- 4. 주식매수선택권을 행사할 주식의 1인당 행사가격은 제1항에 의해 적용되는 관계법령에 따른다.
- 5. 주식매수선택권을 부여받은자는 제1항의 결의일로부터 2년이상 재임 또는 재직하여야 하고 , 위 결의릴부터 3년이 경과한 날로부터 7년내에 행사할 수 있다. 다만, 주식매수선택권을 부 여받은 자가 제1항의 결의일로부터 2년내에 사망하거나 정년으로 인한 퇴임 또는 퇴직, 기타 본인의 귀책 사유가 이닌 사유로 퇴임 또는 퇴직한 경우에는 그 행사기간 동안 주식매수선택 권을 행사할 수 있다.
- 5. 주식매수선택권을 부여받은자는 제1항의 결의일로부터 2년이상 재임 또는 재직하여야 하고

발급확인번호 7292-ANJM-XCKL

등기번호

008729

, 위 결의일로부터 3년이 경과한 날로부터 2년내에 행사할 수 있다. 다만, 주식매수선택권을 부여받은 자가 제1항의 결의일로부터 2년내에 사망하거나 정년으로 인한 퇴임 또는 퇴직, 기타 본인의 귀책 사유가 아닌 사유로 퇴임 또는 퇴직한 경우에는 퇴직일로부터 3월 이내에 행사하여야 하며, 행사기간 종료후까지 행사되지 않은 주식매수선택권은 소멸한 것으로 간주한다.

< 2004 년 02 월 27 일 변경 2004 년 03 월 11 일 등기 >

- 6. 주식매수선택권의 행사로 인하여 발생한 신주에 대한 이익의 배당에 관하여는 정관의 신주의 배당기산일의 규정을 준용한다.
- 7. 다음 각호의 1에 해당하는 경우에는 이사회의 결의로 주식매수선택권의 부여를 취소할 수 있다.
- 1) 당해 임.직원이 주식매수선택권을 부여받은 후 임의로 퇴임하거나 퇴직한 경우
- 2) 당해 임.직원이 고의 또는 과실로 회사에 중대한 손해를 초래하게 한 경우
- 3) 기타 주식매수선택권 부여 계약에서 정한 취소 사유가 발생한 경우
- 7. 다음 각호에 해당하는 경우에는 이사회의 결의로 주식매수선택권의 부여를 취소할 수 있다
- 1) 당해 임,직원이 주식매수선택권을 부여받은 후 임의로 퇴임하거나 퇴직한 경우 또는 해임되거나 해직된 경우

--- 이 하 여 백 ---

- 2) 당해 임.직원이 고의 또는 과실로 회사에 중대한 손해를 끼친 경우
- 3) 기타 주식매수선택권 부여 계약에서 정한 취소 사유가 발생한 경우 < 2004 년 02 월 27 일 변경 2004 년 03 월 11 일 등기 >

회사성립연월일

2002 년 11 월 14 일

등기용지의 개설 사유 및 연월일 설립

2002 년 11 월 14 일 등기

수수료 1,000원 영수함

수원지방법원 동수원등기소

등기부 등본입니다. { 다만 신청이 없는 경우에는 효력이 없는 등기사항과 지배인(대리인), 지점(분사무소)의 등기사항을 생략하였습니다. 선기 2005년 08월 23일

수원지방법원 동수원등기소

등기관 장삼용

- * 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(면장, 경장)된 등기사항입니다.
- * 대법원 인터넷등기소 홈페이지(http://www.iros.go.kr)에 접속하여 등기부발급확인 메뉴를 통해 발급확인번호로 내용의 전위여부를 확인하실 수 있습니다.

발급확인번호, 7292-ANIM-XCKL

00008220391237288000510108253301C0CCBCBABDC719630715 5 만해안:2005/08/23

- 3/3 -

cheon dong, Paldal-gu, cof Korea cheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, c of Korea advertised in Kyeonggi Ilbo, nggi-do, Republic of Korea	Changed on Registered on July 20, 2005 Registered on July 22, 2005 Changed on July 22, 2005 Changed on Registered on Registered on Changed on Nov. 23, 2003 Registered on Nov. 23, 2003
cheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, c of Korea advertised in Kyeonggi Ilbo,	Registered on Changed on July 20, 2005 Registered on July 22, 2005 Changed on Registered on Changed on Nov. 23, 2003 Registered on Nov. 23, 2003
cheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, c of Korea advertised in Kyeonggi Ilbo,	Changed on July 20, 2005 Registered on July 22, 2005 Changed on Registered on Changed on Nov. 23, 2003 Registered on Nov. 23, 2003
cheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, c of Korea advertised in Kyeonggi Ilbo,	Registered on July 22, 2005 Changed on Registered on Changed on Nov. 23, 2003 Registered on Nov. 23, 2003
cheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, c of Korea advertised in Kyeonggi Ilbo,	Changed on Registered on Changed on Nov. 23, 2003 Registered on Nov. 23, 2003
cheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, c of Korea advertised in Kyeonggi Ilbo,	Registered on Changed on Nov. 23, 2003 Registered on Nov. 23, 2003
cheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, c of Korea advertised in Kyeonggi Ilbo,	Changed on Nov. 23, 2003 Registered on Nov. 23, 2003
c of Korea	Registered on Nov. 23, 2003
advertised in Kyeonggi Ilbo,	
	- Channel on
)
RRI-no, vehione of votes	Registered on
	Changed on
	Registered on
·	Changed on May 15, 2004
	Registered on May 18, 2004
	1109.500.00
	Changed on
	Registered on
PAG	Changed on Jan. 14, 2003
1,000,000 shares	
Total capital	Date of Change
	Date of Registration
\50.000.000	Changed on
\ 50,000,000	Registered on
+	
\1.000.000.000	Changed on Jan. 15, 2003
\1,000,000,000	Changed on Jan. 15, 2003 Registered on Jan. 15, 2003
	
\1,000,000,000 \1,000,000,000	Registered on Jan. 15, 2003 Changed on May 15, 2004 Registered on May 18, 2004
	Registered on Jan. 15, 2003 Changed on May 15, 2004
	ares

	Officials
Director Kwangwhee Lee 580305-1231712	
Resigned on Feb. 27, 2004	Registered on Mar. 11, 2004

3. Manufacture of printer sets

Wholesale (printer-related apparatus, hardware and software)

All business incidental to the above items.

Director	Jinseop Oh 590209-1468039	
	Resigned on Feb. 27, 2004	Registered on Mar. 11, 2004
Director	Gyubok Lee 580613-1168517	
	Resigned on Feb. 27, 2004	Registered on Mar. 11, 2004
Director	Jingyeong Kim 581229-1347913	}
	Resigned on Feb. 27, 2004	Registered on Mar. 11, 2004
Representa	ative Director Kwangwhee Lee 5	80305-1231712 #108-2204 Samsung APT, Indeckwon-maeul, 1510-1
	•	Gwanyang dong, Dongan gu, Anyang city, Gyeonggi do, Republic of Korea
	Resigned on Feb. 27, 2004	Registered on Mar. 11, 2004
Representa	ative Director Jinscop Oh 59020	9-1468039 #1157-403 Moran APT, 1065-4 Sanbon-dong, Gunpo city,
		Geyonggi do, Republic of Korea
	Resigned on Feb. 27, 2004	Registered on Mar. 11, 2004
Auditor -	Sungwoo Park 610914-154	3412
	Resigned on Feb. 27, 2004	Registered on Mar. 11, 2004
Director	Jinseop Oh 590209-1468039	
	Appointed on Feb. 27, 2004	Registered on Mar. 11, 2004
Director	Gyubok Lee 580613-1168517	
	Appointed on Feb. 27, 2004	Registered on Mar. 11, 2004
Director	Byeongsu Koh 640407-1069339	
	Appointed on Feb. 27, 2004	Registered on Mar. 11, 2004
Representa	ative Director Jinseop Oh 59020	9-1468039 #1157-403 Moran APT, 1065-4 Sanbon-dong, Gunpo-city,
		Geyonggi-do, Republic of Korea
	Appointed on Feb. 27, 2004	Registered on Mar. 11, 2004
Auditor	Sungwoo Park 610914-154	3412
	Appointed on Feb. 27, 2004	Registered on Mar. 11, 2004

Stock Options

- 1. As specified in the Commercial Law, the Special Measure Law Concerning Venture Business Fostering, the Korean Securities and Exchange Law and the related laws and ordinances, the Company may award Stock Options according to a special resolution at the General Meeting of Shareholders as follows:
 - 10/100 of the total number of issued shares;
 - 50/100 of the total number of issued shares when it is registered as a venture business;
 - 15/100 of the total number of issued shares when it becomes a listed corporation or a registered association.
- 2. Those who are awarded Stock Options and those who are not awarded Stock Options are determined pursuant to each law and its related laws and ordinances under the above paragraph 1. The number of officials and employees awarded Stock Options shall not exceed 90/100 of the total number of officials and employees of the Company, and a Stock Option awarded to an official or an employee shall not exceed 10/100 of the total number of issued shares.
- 3. The method of awarding the Stock Options shall be determined at the General Meeting of Shareholders, from among the following methods:
 - 1) Issue and deliver new shares or deliver the treasury shares thereof at the exercise price of the Stock Options; or
- 2) Pay the difference between the exercise price of the Stock Options and the market price of the shares for cash or treasury shares.
- 4. The exercise price of a Stock Option for one person to exercise the Stock Option shall be determined according to the related laws and ordinances as applied under the above paragraph 1.
- 5. A person-awarded a Stock Option shall be obliged to work for the Company for more than two years from the resolution date stated in the above paragraph 1, and shall be entitled to exercise the Stock Option within seven years from the date when three years have passed from the resolution date. However, where he/she has been died, or has retired or resigned under the age limit within two years of the resolution date stated in the above paragraph 1 or has retired or resigned for any reason not resulting from his/her fault, he/she may be able to exercise the Stock Option during the exercise term.
- 5. A person awarded a Stock Option shall be obliged to work for the Company over two years from the resolution date stated in the above paragraph 1, and shall be entitled to exercise the Stock Option within two years from the date when three years have passed from the resolution date. However, where he/she has been dead, or retired or resigned under the age limit within two years of the resolution date stated in the above paragraph 1 or retired or resigned for any other reason not resulting from his/her fault, he/she may be able to exercise the Stock within three months of the resignation or retirement date. A Stock Option not executed before the exercise term has elapsed is regarded as having been extinguished.

<Changed on February 27, 2001</p>

Registered on March 11, 2004>

- 6. A provision for the initial date in reckoning dividends for new shares under the Articles of Incorporation shall be applied with respect to dividends on the interest on the new shares issued upon the exercise of the Stock Option.
- 7. A Stock Option may be cancelled by a resolution or the Board of Directors where it falls under any one of the following.
 - --- 1) Where an official or employee having been awarded a Stock Option retires or resigns at his/her own will;
- -----2) Where an official or employee having been awarded a Stock Option has caused considerable damage to the Company due to negligence or deliberate action;

Register No.	006097

- 3) Where there is any occurrence causing cancellation under the Agreement to award the Stock Option.
- 7. A Stock Option may be cancelled by a resolution or the Board of Directors where it falls under any one of the following:
- 1) Where an official or employee having been awarded a Stock Option retires or resigns at his/her own will, or dismissed or is released from office;
- 2) Where an official or employee having been awarded a Stock Option has caused considerable damage to the Company due to negligence or deliberate action;
 - 3) Where there is any occurrence causing cancellation under the Agreement to award the Stock Option.

< Changed on February 27, 2004

Registered on March 11, 2004>

Established on

November 14, 2002

The reason and date of opening the registration paper

Incorporation

Registered on November 14, 2002

Dongsuwon Commercial Registry Office

Suwon District Court

Fee 1,000 won paid

It is certified that this is a true copy of the original Commercial Register.

Dated this 23rd day of August, 2005

Dongsuwon Commercial Registry Office

Registrar

JANG, In Soo (Seal)

* The crossed-out portions indicate that they have been cancelled (or changed or corrected).

PATENT REEL: 017141 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 10/26/2005